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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd January 2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)    2 x TBC 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days before) 

Travelling Book Fair 

Coming to Stebon on 

Tuesday 17th to Friday 20th October 

The travelling book fair will be open in the 

Morning 8:30-8:45 (playground) 

Afternoon 3:00-3:30 (playground) 

Please use the main gate 

Last chance to purchase a book will be Friday 20th 

October at 8:45 

The designer of our 

SHINE @ Stebon           

Saturday School t-shirt 

logo! Well done and 

thanks Noah! 

BLACK HISTORY WEEK AT STEBON 

We have been celebrating Black History Week at Stebon with lots of exciting events. The Iroko Theatre 

Company came to work with all the children from nursery to Y6 performing African dancing and drumming 

workshops. Thank you to all the EYFS and KS1  parents who took part in a fabulous and fun African dancing 

workshop with their children. All across the school, children have been learning about the influence and 

importance of Black History in our culture by learning about figures as diverse as Frank Arthur Bailey, 

London's first black fireman, to Mary Seacole. We've been designing our own Kente cloth in the playground 

and learning African songs in singing assembly. Many children have been taking part in Black History 

themed competitions. Y6 went on a trip to the Museum of London to learn all about the arrival of the 

Windrush from Jamaica in 1948. Thanks to everyone who has made Black History Week such a fun              

celebration.  

Stebon Mela 

Stebon Mela was a great success. 

We managed to raise approxi-

mately £700 for school funds. 

Thanks to the parent ambassa-

dors, Rusna Begum and Husnara 

Begum for all their voluntary time 

supporting  with the organisation 

of the event and running the stalls 

on the day. 
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